CMOS
jvw\yLwv\
10-Bit A/D Converter
with Tirack-and-Hold
Features
• 12-Bit Resolution and 10-Bit Linearity
• 8.33//S Conversion Time
• Internal Analog Track-Hold

V»EF AIN
y n y i x i / v i is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE* ERROR
MAX177CNG 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±1 LSB
MAX177CWG 0°C to +70° C Wide SO + 1 LSB
MAX177C/D 0°C to +70°C D i c e " + 1 LSB
MAX177ENG -40° C to +85° C Plastic DIP ±1 LSB
MAX177EWG -40° C to +85° C Wide SO + 1 LSB
MAX177MRG -55° C to +125°C CERDIP + 1 LSB
' All devices — 24 lead packages
** Consult factory for dice specifications.
Pin Configuration
Top View